458018 TO 458307—-continued

858107.
458108.
858109.
458110.
458111
458112.
858113.
458114.
458115.
458116.
458117.
4s8118.
458119.
458120.
858121.
458122.

458123.

Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 244-4.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 244-5.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 244-6.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-4.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-5.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-6.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-7.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-8.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-9.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-10.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-11.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-12.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-13.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-14.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-1S.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 301-16.
Cultivated. Seed.

KAERI-GNT 330-4.
Cultivated. Seed.

Hosan, Gangweon—-Do Province.

Hosan, Gangweon-Do Frovince.

Hosan, Gangweon-Do Province.

Gongju,
Gongju,
Gongju,
Gongju,
Gongju,
Gong3ju,
Gongju,
Gongju,
Gongju,
Gongju,
Gongjq.
Gongijua,
Gongju,

Cheonan,

Chungcheong—Nam-Do
Chungcheong-Nam-Do
Chungcheong-Nam-TCo
Chungcheong-Nam-Do
Chungcheong—-Nam-Do
Chungcheong—nﬁn-no
Chungcheong—Nam—Do
Chungcheong-Nam-Do
Chungcheong—Nam-Do
Chungcheong-Nam-Do
Chungcheong-Nam-Do
Chungcheong-Nan-bo
Chungcheong-Nam—-Do

Chungcheong—-Nam-Do

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.

Province.
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